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हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्‍द रीय विश हव  वहव्ालय विश 

Central University of Himachal Pradesh 
कैं प कार्ाालर्, एचपीसीए क्रिकेट स् टेक्रमर्क के क्रनकट, धकाशाला, क्रिला - काांगडा, क्रिकाचल प्रदेश – 176215 

Camp Office, Near HPCA Cricket Stadium, Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215  

Phone No. 01892-229574; Fax No. 01892-229331; E-mail : registrar@hpcu.ac.in 

 

Date: 03.10.2022 
 

LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE BEEN CALLED FOR 

PERSONAL INTERVIEW FOR THE FOLLOWING POSTS: 
 

1. Associate Professor, Department of Animal Science (Zoology) 

2. Professor, Department of Tourism and Travel Management 

3. Assistant Professor, Centre for Centre for Promotion of Ecological, 

Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism 
 

1. The University had advertised the above posts vide Employment Notice No. 

001/2022 dated 15.06.2022 with last date of receipt of Applications as on 21.07.2022 

2. The University received online applications on Samarth Portal for the said posts 

and these applications were screened by the duly constituted Screening Committee. The 

Screening Committee  checked and verified  the record of each applicant  uploaded by  

them on Samarth Portal and determined their eligibility strictly in accordance with the 

minimum qualification prescribed by the University vide Employment Notice No. 

001/2022 dated 15.06.2022. 

3. After the screening the University uploaded the status of applications of above 

subjects/ disciplines on the University Website on dated 19.09.2022 and the applicants  

were advised to go through their details carefully and submit discrepancy 

objections/representation to the University latest by 25.09.2022. 

4. Objections/Observations so received from the applicants were again placed before 

the said screening committee and the final recommendations of the screening committee 

are attached at ‘Annexure-1’. Accordingly,  the final list of candidates who have been 

provisionally shortlisted for Personal Interview is attached at ‘Annexure-2’. 

5. The University further decided that in view of the large number of applications 

for the positions of Assistant Professors in each discipline, the number of candidates to 

be called for interview against one vacancy be restricted to a maximum of 30. Further, in 

case of tie (i.e. more than one applicants having the same combined score all applicants  

having the same combined score as the 30th candidate in the discipline be short-listed to 

be called for interview. The status of cut-off score in case of Assistant Professor in the 

Centre for Promotion of Ecological, Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism is placed 

at ‘Annexure-3’. 
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6. The list of candidates who have been called for Personal Interview is 

uploaded today on university website. 

7. The eligibility of the candidates is Provisional and the candidate(s) called for 

interview has to substantiate their claims, as uploaded by them on the Samarth Portal 

and submitted with their representation(s) if any, with the original documents before 

Interview in front of the document verification committee constituted by the University. 

The candidate(s) should ensure that they possess the eligibility as per UGC Regulations 

2018(As amended time to time). 

8. The Personal Interview for the aforesaid posts will be held on 10.10.2022 

(For the post of Professor, Department of Tourism and Travel Management & 

Associate Professor, Department of Animal Science (Zoology)) and 11.10.2022 (for 

the post of Assistant Professor Centre for Centre for Promotion of Ecological, 

Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism), at Vice- Chancellor Secretariat, Central 

University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215.  

9. The important information w.r.t. the posts in other disciplines is under 

process and shall be uploaded on university website shortly. The candidates are 

advised to visit university website regularly. 

 

REGISTRAR (ADDITIONAL CHARGE) 
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 ‘Annexure-2’ 

List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 10.10.2022 (09:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Associate Professor, Department of Animal Science (Zology) 

No. of Posts – 01 [OBC-01] 

S.No. 
Application 

From No. 
Name 

Category 
Remarks 

1.  AHPR5316 Amit Choudhary OBC(Non-Creamy layer) - 

2.  AHPR4727 Gouda Rajender OBC(Non-Creamy layer) - 

3.  AHPR5561 RAMESH CHANDRA OBC(Non-Creamy layer) - 

4.  AHPR5681 Pranay Punj Pankaj OBC(Non-Creamy layer) - 

5.  AHPR5839 BRIJENDER BHUSHAN OBC(Non-Creamy layer) - 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 10.10.2022 (01:00PM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Professor, Department of Tourism and Travel Management 

No. of Posts – 01 [SC-01] 

S.No. 
Application 

From No. 
Name 

Category 
Remarks 

1.  AHPR4638 Mukesh Ranga SC - 

2.  AHPR6815 Mohinder Chand SC - 
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List of Candidates who have been called for Personal Interview 

Date of Interview : 11.10.2022 (09:00AM) at CUHP, Dharamshala 

Name of the Post: Assistant Professor, Centre for Promotion of Ecological, 
Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism 

No. of Posts – 01 [UR-01] 

S.No. 
Application 

From No. 
Name 

Category 
Remarks 

1.  AHPR6276 Dr. Arvind Kumar Unreserved (UR) - 

2.  AHPR6342 Hiramani Unreserved (UR) - 

3.  AHPR7034 Dikshit Gupta Unreserved (UR) - 

4.  AHPR6096 Saurabh Krishna Unreserved (UR) - 

5.  AHPR5164 sivakami Velmurugan Unreserved (UR) - 

6.  AHPR5785 Vineet Kumar Unreserved (UR) - 

7.  AHPR5535 Hari Krishnan PK Unreserved (UR) - 

8.  AHPR6010 Sandeep Guleria Unreserved (UR) - 

9.  AHPR6489 Rakesh Sharma Unreserved (UR) - 

10.  AHPR6676 Bivek Datta Unreserved (UR) - 

11.  AHPR6799 Dr. Ankit Agrawal Unreserved (UR) - 

12.  AHPR7112 Leena Katwal Unreserved (UR) - 

13.  AHPR5855 Dr. Sandeep Mishra Unreserved (UR) - 

14.  AHPR5889 Shikha Sharma Unreserved (UR) - 

15.  AHPR6309 Harshada Rajeev Satghare Unreserved (UR) - 

16.  AHPR6559 Jitender Kumar Unreserved (UR) - 

17.  AHPR6416 DR. KARNAIL SINGH Unreserved (UR) - 

18.  AHPR5462 SANDEEP SHARMA Unreserved (UR) - 

19.  AHPR6627 
Mamillapally Krishna 
Sumanth 

Unreserved (UR) - 

20.  AHPR5896 DEEPAK POKHRIYAL Unreserved (UR) - 

21.  AHPR5054 Dr Amrik Singh Unreserved (UR) - 

22.  AHPR4613 Dr. KUSHAL SINGH Unreserved (UR) - 

23.  AHPR5139 DEBASISH BATABYAL Unreserved (UR) - 

24.  AHPR5991 Amarjit singh Unreserved (UR) - 

25.  AHPR5830 Jai Sonker SC - 

26.  AHPR6780 Karthik A Unreserved (UR) - 

27.  AHPR5716 Prakash Chandra Rout Unreserved (UR) - 

28.  AHPR6864 Vikas Mohan Unreserved (UR) - 

29.  AHPR6469 Pinaz Tiwari Unreserved (UR) - 

30.  AHPR6913 Rohan Bhalla Unreserved (UR) - 

 



Sl. No. Form No Full Name Gender Date of Birth Category Pwd

Total 

Academic/Research 

Score Obtained

Total 

Academic/Research 

Score Obtained by 

Screening 

Committee

Application Status Remarks

1 AHPR6276 Dr. Arvind Kumar Male 01-11-1984 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 96 93 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

2 AHPR6342 Hiramani Male 14-03-1984 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 93 93 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

3 AHPR7034 Dikshit Gupta Male 15-05-1985 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 88 88 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

4 AHPR6096 Saurabh Krishna Male 28-11-1987 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 90 87 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

5 AHPR5164 sivakami Velmurugan Female 28-03-1990 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 91 84 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

6 AHPR5785 Vineet Kumar Male 13-03-1981 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 85.5 82.5 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

7 AHPR5535 Hari Krishnan PK Male 03-12-1971 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 86 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

8 AHPR6010 Sandeep Guleria Male 19-11-1983 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 91 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

9 AHPR6489 Rakesh Sharma Male 24-12-1986 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 84.5 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

10 AHPR6676 Bivek Datta Male 09-08-1975 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 94 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

11 AHPR6799 Dr. Ankit Agrawal Male 13-03-1989 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 91 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

12 AHPR7112 Leena Katwal Female 26-04-1988 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 91.5 81 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

13 AHPR5855 Dr. Sandeep Mishra Male 05-08-1985 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 89 79 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

14 AHPR5889 Shikha Sharma Female 15-10-1983 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 93 79 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

15 AHPR6309 Harshada Rajeev Satghare Female 15-12-1989 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 94 79 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

16 AHPR6559 Jitender Kumar Male 08-08-1982 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 89 79 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

17 AHPR6416 DR. KARNAIL SINGH Male 27-02-1978 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 78 78 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

18 AHPR5462 SANDEEP SHARMA Male 09-06-1991 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 77 77 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

19 AHPR6627
Mamillapally Krishna 

Sumanth
Male 23-06-1980 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 86 76 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

20 AHPR5896 DEEPAK POKHRIYAL Male 05-08-1980 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 85 75 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

21 AHPR5054 Dr Amrik Singh Male 26-01-1980 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 83 74.5 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

22 AHPR4613 Dr. KUSHAL SINGH Male 30-07-1988 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 82.5 73 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

Final Status of Screening of Application for the post of Assistant Professor, Centre for Promotion of Ecological, Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism; 01 (UR-01)



Sl. No. Form No Full Name Gender Date of Birth Category Pwd

Total 

Academic/Research 

Score Obtained

Total 

Academic/Research 

Score Obtained by 

Screening 

Committee

Application Status Remarks

Final Status of Screening of Application for the post of Assistant Professor, Centre for Promotion of Ecological, Adventure, Health & Cultural Tourism; 01 (UR-01)

23 AHPR5139 DEBASISH BATABYAL Male 05-01-1977 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 86 73 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

24 AHPR5991 Amarjit singh Male 23-11-1979 Unreserved (UR)
PwD Hearing 

Impaired (HH)
80 71.5 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

25 AHPR5830 Jai Sonker Male 03-08-1977 SC Not Applicable 81 68 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

26 AHPR6780 Karthik A Male 09-02-1986 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 70.5 68 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

27 AHPR5716 Prakash Chandra Rout Male 20-04-1986 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 73.5 66 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

28 AHPR6864 Vikas Mohan Male 21-05-1986 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 63 63 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

29 AHPR6469 Pinaz Tiwari Female 22-01-1995 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 60 57 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

30 AHPR6913 Rohan Bhalla Male 18-01-1990 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 57.5 54.5 Provisionally Eligible Shortlisted for Interview

31 AHPR5053 CHANDRA SHEKHAR Male 13-07-1994 SC Not Applicable 51 49 Provisionally Eligible -

32 AHPR7092 Aditya Ranjan Male 17-11-1990 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 53.5 47 Provisionally Eligible -

33 AHPR6003 RITU RANI Female 19-03-1995 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 22 45 Provisionally Eligible -

34 AHPR6064 Vijeta kumari Female 06-12-1996 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 43 43 Provisionally Eligible -

35 AHPR7052 SURYA PRAKASH Male 14-09-1996
OBC(Non-Creamy 

layer)
Not Applicable 41 41 Provisionally Eligible -

36 AHPR4743 SAURABH RAI Male 04-09-1985 Unreserved (UR) Not Applicable 41 38 Provisionally Eligible -


